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** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as Positive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale. 

Analysis of Students Satisfaction Survey 
S.N. Question Option Responses in % Remark** 

    4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 1 0  

1 

You are a student of 

_____________ branch. तुम्ही 
_____________ शाखेच ेविद्यार्थी 
आहात. 

Arts कला 
Commerce 

िाणिज्य 
Science विज्ञान  ----  ----- 34.2% 47.9% 

17.9

% 

 ---

- 
 --- 

-- 

2 

Which degree program are you 

pursuing now? आपि सध्या 
कोित्या डिग्री प्रोग्रामचाअभ्यास 

करीत आहात?  

Under- graduate 

स्नातक 

Post- graduate 

पदव्यतु्तर 
Ph. D. पीएचिी  ----  ----- 81.3% 18.5% 0% 

 ---

- 
 --- 

--- 

3 Class  1st Year 2nd year 3rd Year /Final Year 
Research 

Scholar 
  48.3% 24.6% 

26.9

% 

0

% 
 --- --- 

4 

1. How much of the syllabus was 

covered in the class? िर्ाात ककती % 

अभ्यासक्रम पूिा  होता? 

4 – 85 to 100% 3 – 70 to 84% 2 – 55 to 69% 1– 30 to 54%   51.9% 35.4% % % 0% 
positive 

Response 

5 

2. How well did the teachers 

prepare for the classes? शशक्षकाांनी 
िर्ाात शशकििासाठी  ककती तयारी 
केली असते ? 

4 –Thoroughly 

सांपूिापिे 

3 – 

Satisfactorily 

समाधानकारक 

2 – Poorly 

असमाधानकारकपिे 
1 – 

Indifferently 

दलुाक्षपिे 

0 – Won’t 

teach at all 

अजिबात 

शशकित नाही 
72.9% 20.6% % % 0% 

positive 
Response 

6 

3.How well were the teachers able 

to communicate? शशक्षक ककती 
चाांर्ल्या प्रकारे सांिाद साधू शकले? 

4 – Always 

effective नेहमीच 

प्रभािी 
3 – Sometimes 

effective 

2 – Just satisfactorily 

फक्त समाधानकारक 

1– Generally 

ineffective 

साधारिपि े

कुचकामी 

0– Very 

poor 

communicat

ion खूप कमी 
71.9% 15.8% 9% % % 

positive 
Response 
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7 

4.The teacher’s approach to 

teaching can best be described as  

शशक्षकाच े शशकिण्याचा दृजटिकोन 

उत्तम प्रकारे ििान केला िाऊ शकतो 

4– Excellent  

उत्कृटि 

3 – Very good 

खूप चाांर्ल े

 

 

 
 

2 – Good चाांर्ल े
1 – Fair  

ननटपक्ष 

0– Poor 

खराब 
46.7% 27.9% 

22.3

% 
% 0% 

positive 
Response 

8 

5.Fairness of the internal 

evaluation process by the teachers 

शशक्षकाांनी अांतर्ात मूल्याांकन 

प्रकक्रयेची ननटपक्षता असते . 

4 – Always fair 

नेहमी ननटपक्षता 

3 – Usually fair 

सामान्यतः 
ननटपक्षता 

2 – Sometimes unfair 

कधीकधी अन्यायकारक 

1 – Usually 

unfair सहसा 
अन्यायकारक 

0– Unfair 

अन्यायकार
क 

61.5% 29.4% 6% % 0% 
positive 

Response 

9 

6. Was your performance in 

assignments discussed with you? 

असाइनमेंिमधील तुमच्या 
कामगर्रीबद्दल तुमच्याशी चचाा केली 
िाते ? 

4 – Every time  

प्रत्येक िेळी 
3 – Usually 

सहसा 
2 – 

Occasionally/Sometime

s कधीकधी / कधीकधी 
1 – Rarely 

क्िगचत 

0– Never 

कधीच नाही 66% 19.2% 9% 
4

% 
1% 

positive 
Response 

10 

7. The institute takes active interest 

in promoting internship, student 

exchange, field visit opportunities 

for students.7. सांस्र्था इांिनाशशप, 

विद्यार्थी विननमय, फील्ि जव्हजििला 
चालना देण्यासाठी सकक्रय सहभार् 

घेते ,विद्यार्थयाांसाठी सांधी उपलब्ध 

करून देते. .  

4- 

Alwaysननयशमतपिे 
3 – 

Oftenबर्‍याचदा 2 – Sometimesकधीकधी 
1 – 

Rarelyक्िगचत 

0– 

Neverकधीच 

नाही 
60.4% 22.7% 9.8% % % 

positive 
Response 
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11 

8.The teaching and mentoring 

process in your institution 

facilitates you in cognitive, social 

and emotional growth आपल्या 
सांस्रे्थत शशकिण्याची आणि मार्ादशान 

देण्याची प्रकक्रया मध्ये आपला 
सांज्ञानात्मक, सामाजिक आणि 

भािननक िाढ होते  

4 – Significantly 

लक्षिीय 

3 – Very well 

खूप चाांर्ल े

2 – Moderately माफक 

प्रमािात 

1 – Marginally 

ककरकोळ 

0– Not at all 

मळुीच नाही 42.3% 45% % 
1

% 
2% 

positive 
Response 

12 

9. The institution provides multiple 

opportunities to learn and 

grow.सांस्र्था शशकण्याची आणि प्रर्ती 
करण्याची   अनेक सांधी उपलब्ध 

करुन देते. 

4 – Strongly agree 

पूिापिे सहमत 

3 – Agree 

सहमत 
2 – Neutral तिस्र्थ 

1 – Disagree 

असहमत 

0– Strongly 

disagree 

पूिापिे 

असहमत 

48.1% 40.6% % % 0% 
positive 

Response 

13 

10. Teachers inform you about 

your expected competencies, 

course outcomes and programme 

outcomes.शशक्षक तुम्हाला अपेक्षक्षत 

असलेल्या  पररिाम,क्षमता, 
अभ्यासक्रमाचा ननकाल आणि 

अभ्यासक्रम विषयी माहहती देतात 

4 – Every time 3 – Usually 

2– 

Occasionally/Sometime

s 

1 – Rarely 0– Never 70.6% 17.5% % % 0% 
positive 

Response 
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14 

11. Your mentor does a necessary 

follow-up with an assigned task to 

you. आपले शशक्षक   आपल्याला 
नेमलेल्या कायाासह आिश्यक 

पाठपुरािा करतात. 

4 – Every time 

प्रत्येक िेळी 
3 – Usually 

सहसा 
2 – 

Occasionally/Sometime

s कधीकधी / कधीकधी 
1 – Rarely 

क्िगचत 

0 – I don’t 

have a 

mentortion 

मला शशक्षक  

नेमलेल्या 
नाही 

67.9% 20.4% % % 0% 
positive 

Response 

15 

12. The teachers illustrate the 

concepts through examples and 

applications.  शशक्षक उदाहरि ेआणि 

अनुप्रयोर्ाांद्िारे सांकल्पना स्पटि 

करतात. 

4 – Every time 
3 – Usually 

सहसा 
2 – 

Occasionally/Sometime

s कधीकधी / कधीकधी 
1– Rarely 

क्िगचत 

0 – Never 

कधीही नाही 67.7% 21.7% % % 1% 
positive 

Response 

16 

13. The teachers identify your 

strengths and encourage you with 

providing right level of challenges. 

शशक्षक आपली सामर्थया ओळखून 

आव्हाने ि  योग्य पातळी प्रदान 

करण्यास प्रोत्साहहत करतात 

4 – Fully पूिापिे 
3 – Reasonably 

माफक प्रमािात 
2 – Partially अांशतः 

1 – Slightly 

िरास े

0– Unable 

to असमर्था 71.5% 16.2% % % % 
positive 

Response 

17 

14. Teachers are able to identify 

your weaknesses and help you to 

overcome them.शशक्षक आपल्यातील 

कमकुितपिा ओळखण्यात आणि 

त्या दरू करण्यात आपली मदत 

करण्यास सक्षम आहेत. 

4 – Every time 

प्रत्येक िेळी 
3 – Usually 

सहसा 
2 – 

Occasionally/Sometime

s 

1 – Rarely 

क्िगचत 

0 – Never 

कधीही नाही 65% 19.2% % % % 
positive 

Response 
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18 

15. The institution makes effort to 

engage students in the monitoring, 

review and continuous quality 

improvement of the teaching 

learning process. सांस्र्था अध्यापन 

शशक्षि प्रकक्रयेची रु्िित्ता सुधारिे 

साठी देखरेख, आढािा आणि सतत 

विद्यार्थयाांना विविध्य सांधी देण्याचा  
प्रयत्न करत े

4 – Strongly agree  

पूिापिे सहमत 

3 – Agree 

सहमत 
2 – Neutral तिस्र्थ 

1 – Disagree 

असहमत 

0 – Strongly 

disagree 

पूिापिे 

असहमत 

54.6% 35.4% % % 0% 
positive 

Response 

19 

16. The institute/ teachers use 

student centric methods, such as 

experiential learning, 

participativelearning and problem 

solving methodologies for 

enhancing learning experiences. 

शशक्षि / अनुभि िाढविण्याकररता 
सांस्र्था / शशक्षक विद्यार्थी कें हित 

पद्धतीांचा उपयोर् करतात िसे की 
अनुभिात्मक शशक्षि, सहभार्ी 
शशक्षि आणि समस्या सोििण्याच्या 
पद्धती. 

4 – To a great 

extent मोठ्या 
प्रमािात 

3 – Moderate 

मध्यम प्रमािात 
2 – Some what काही 

1 – Very little 

खूपच कमी 

0 – Not at 

all मळुीच 

नाही 
61% 27.9% % % % 

positive 
Response 
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20 

17. Teachers encourage you to 

participate in extracurricular 

activities. शशक्षक आपिास 

अभ्यासक्रमाव्यनतररक्त उपक्रमामध्ये 

भार् घेण्यासाठी प्रोत्साहहत करतात. 

4 – Strongly agree  

पूिापिे सहमत 

3 – Agree 

सहमत 
2 – Neutral तिस्र्थ 

1 – Disagree 

असहमत 

0 – Strongly 

disagree 

पूिापिे 

असहमत 

55% 35.2% % % % 
positive 

Response 

21 

18. Efforts are made by the 

institute/ teachers to inculcate soft 

skills, life skills and employability 

skills to make you ready for the 

world of work.  सांस्र्था / शशक्षकाांनी 
आपल्याला कामाच्या िर्ासाठी सज्ि 

होण्यासाठी सॉफ्ि कौशल्ये, िीिन 

कौशल्ये आणि रोिर्ाराची कौशल्ये 

आत्मसात करण्यासाठी प्रयत्न केले 
िातात. 

4 – To a great 

extent मोठ्या 
प्रमािात 

3 – Moderate 

मध्यम प्रमािात 
2 – Some what काही 

1 – Very little 

खूपच कमी 

0 – Not at 

all मळुीच 

नाही 
59.6% 28.5% % % % 

positive 
Response 

22 

19. What percentage of teachers 

use ICT tools such as LCD 

projector, Multimedia, etc. while 

teaching.  शशक्षक एलसीिी प्रोिेक्िर, 

मल्िीमीडिया इत्यादी सारख्या 
आयसीिी साधनाांचा ककती िक्के िापर 

करतात 

4 – Above 90% 3 – 70 – 89% 2 – 50 – 69% 1 – 30 – 49% 
0 – Below 

29% 
39.6% 30.2% 

13.3

% 

9.2

% 

7.7

% 

positive 
Response 
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20. The overall quality of teaching-

learning process in your institute is 

very good. आपल्या सांस्र्थानातील 

अध्यापन-शशक्षि प्रकक्रयेची एकूि 

रु्िित्ता खूप चाांर्ली आहे. 

4 – Strongly agree  

पूिापिे सहमत 

3 – Agree 

सहमत 
2 – Neutral तिस्र्थ 

1 – Disagree 

असहमत 

0 – Strongly 

disagree 

पूिापिे 

असहमत 

51.7% 37.5% % % % 
Positive 

Response 

 

Observation of Students Satisfaction Survey:- 

1. Students are satisfied about curriculum delivery and techniques adopted for teaching by teachers. 

2. Institution had provided all the facilities and opportunities for teaching, learning and innovation. 

3. Mentor teachers and institution provided the platform to mentee for all over development. 

4. Institute organized various competition, motivational lectures, students exchange program etc. 

5. Institution provided latest ICT tools to teachers for effective teaching and learning. 

6. Institute focused on employability’s of students.   

 

 

Recommendation for improvement in curriculum, teaching, learning and evaluation   

• Field project should be included in syllabus.  

• For quality of education examination  marks limit  to pass should be increased from 35 % to 45%.  

• Each year, at least two New Practical Should be included in syllabus.  

• Project fund should be start at college level. .  

• Open book test system Should be Included in curriculum.   

• Competitive examination study, Soft Skill, skill base subject should be taken in each semester similar to regular exam of university 

• For start up, incubation centre should be started.  

• Number of institution level scholarship should increase. 

• Placement Drive should be organized.   

• Remote Access facility of library should be strengthen.   

• More number  of University, State,  National and international events should be organized.  

• Workshop on IPR and patent should be organized. 
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• In post graduate Art programmes, project work should be included.  

• Local issue Should be included in syllabus. 

• University should be developed the online system of examination form filling, admission card and Marksheet related work. 

  

Action Taken :- 

1. Feedback analysis was communicated with Registrar and BoS of SGB Amravati University, Amravati for necessary action. 

2. Feedback analysis was displayed on website for easy access to all stakeholders. 

3. Feedback analysis was placed in CDC and IQAC for implementation. 

 
 

 


